
Acharya Prafulla Chandra College,North 24 Parganas

West Bengal State University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:06.34

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Anthropology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Anthropology/ Biological 

Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Anthropology/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001166331 PRANITA  ACHARI Female No  1 1 UR  22  482.00  95.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001368342 SOURIN  BANIK Male No  2 2 UR  6  475.00  97.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001451227 KANKANA  MITRA Female No  3 3 UR  10  474.00  97.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000089972 JINIA  MUKHERJEE Female No  4 4 UR  6  470.00  94.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002415530 MANU  BARMAN Male No  5  1 5 SC  3  467.00  98.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001968519 CHANDRIMA  GHOSH Female No  6  1 6 OBC-A  16  464.00  92.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002292761 DEVSHUVA  DHUYA Female No  7  1 7 EWS  25  463.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001739205 SHAMBHABI  

CHAKRABORTY

Female No  8 8 UR  6  458.00  99.00  99.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001047397 ANUBRATA  DAS Male No  9  1 9 OBC-B  15  457.00  98.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002344775 ANANYA  MAITY Female No  10 10 UR  5  455.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002254195 RAJU  PRAMANIK Male No  11  2 11 SC  7  453.00  93.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002002036 MONALI  MAJHI Female No  12 12 UR  12  453.00  89.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001241276 ARISH  AHASAN Male No  13  2 13 OBC-A  9  447.00  93.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001974939 PARNIKA  SHARMA Female No  14 14 UR  19  444.00  88.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001629290 SINJINI  GHOSH Female No  15 15 UR  8  443.00  87.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001437045 SUBARNITA  BANERJEE Female No  16 16 UR  6  442.00  92.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001008471 PRIYANSHU  DAS Male No  17  3 17 SC  4  438.00  88.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000000404 SIMU  CHAKRABORTY Female No  18 18 UR  1  438.00  85.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002177444 PRINCE  GHOSH Male No  19 19 UR  15  437.00  84.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002160919 ARKA  GHOSH Male No  20 20 UR  13  435.00  77.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001812406 KOYENA  MAJUMDAR Female No  21 21 UR  23  433.00  86.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002096873 UJAAN  BANERJEE Male No  22 22 UR  2  433.00  69.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001170215 ASHMITA  MUKHERJEE Female No  23 23 UR  17  431.00  75.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002038083 NILABHRA DEY SARKAR Male No  24 24 UR  14  430.00  87.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000347970 SANJONA  DAS Female No  25 25 UR  19  430.00  85.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000831586 ABHIJIT  SARKAR Male No  26  4 26 SC  10  427.00  94.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000946931 SUHISRITA  DAS Female No  27 27 UR  5  427.00  83.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Acharya Prafulla Chandra College,North 24 Parganas

West Bengal State University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:06.34

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Anthropology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Anthropology/ Biological 

Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Anthropology/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000296049 SINCHAN  SHIL Male No  28 28 UR  4  425.00  88.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001918422 RUPSHA  DEBNATH Female No  29 29 UR  7  425.00  78.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002206265 JYOTI  PAUL Female No  30 30 UR  10  424.00  93.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002401950 AYAN  ADAK Male No  31 31 UR  1  424.00  93.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002016114 ANIK  TALUKDAR Male No  32 32 UR  5  421.00  90.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000806854 SNEHASISH  SIKDER Male No  33  5 33 SC  19  421.00  82.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002425354 WRISHAV RUDRA 

BHATTACHARYA

Male No  34 34 UR  12  421.00  80.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002138418 SOUHRID  MANDAL Male No  35  2 35 OBC-B  10  420.00  87.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001322678 SAMONWOY  

BHATTACHARJEE

Male No  36 36 UR  10  420.00  82.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001484002 SOURIK  CHAKRABORTY Male No  37 37 UR  8  419.00  82.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002362160 RANA  BARMAN Male No  38  6 38 SC  3  419.00  78.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000131406 ASMITA  GHOSH Female No  39  3 39 OBC-B  3  418.00  92.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002397969 JUIN  MONDAL Female No  40  3 40 OBC-A  3  418.00  86.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002251419 GOURAB  BISWAS Male No  41  7 41 SC  2  418.00  83.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000109824 ANIRBAN  DAS Male No  42 42 UR  16  418.00  82.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001945740 JOYEE  SINGHA Female No  43 43 UR  1  415.00  95.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002062758 SAYANTANI  GUHA Female No  44 44 UR  8  414.00  86.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001988830 JOY  ROY Male No  45  8 45 SC  2  414.00  84.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001319875 AYESHA  SULTANA Female No  46 46 UR  13  414.00  80.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002102669 MAYUKH  CHOWDHURY Male No  47 47 UR  7  413.00  84.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001095479 PAROMITA  SAHA Female No  48  9 48 SC  3  413.00  83.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002054052 BHASKAR  ROY Male No  49  10 49 SC  2  412.00  87.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001416469 DEBADRITA  PODDER Female No  50  11 50 SC  17  412.00  82.00  99.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001256214 SUJAL  MAHATO Male No  51  12 51 SC  9  412.00  82.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002278017 ANKITA  PATRA Female No  52  4 52 OBC-B  21  412.00  80.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000682040 SAGNIK  PAL Male No  53 53 UR  2  412.00  79.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000265635 BARSHA  PAUL Female No  54 54 UR  12  411.00  72.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000527519 SOHAM  BISWAS Male No  55  13 55 SC  3  408.00  84.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002435268 SHARMISTHA  PAL Female No  56  5 56 OBC-B  13  408.00  84.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000194573 SNEHA  BANERJEE Female No  57 57 UR  3  407.00  72.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001685880 PARNA  PAUL Female No  58 58 UR  2  406.00  82.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001268001 MOHIT  SHAW Male No  59 59 UR  9  405.00  81.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001262395 TANUSHREE  PASWAN Female No  60  14 60 SC  9  405.00  81.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001973831 ADITYA  PODDAR Male No  61 61 UR  19  404.00  80.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000009610 ISHIKA  SAHA Female No  62  15 62 SC  1  403.00  87.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002199001 SUBHANJANA  MALLICK Female No  63  16 63 SC  19  402.00  74.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002406319 FALGUNI  MANDAL Female No  64  17 64 SC  20  401.00  86.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000327181 RAKHI  SARKAR Female No  65 65 UR  3  401.00  80.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002243006 MD  RIAZUDDIN Male No  66  4 66 OBC-A  14  401.00  75.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000125839 NISHITA  SAHA Female No  67 67 UR  1  398.00  87.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000256546 SANGITA  NANDI Female No  68 68 UR  2  398.00  84.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001235371 SANCHARI  ROY Female No  69 69 UR  3  398.00  77.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000403715 TITLI  HAZRA Female No  70 70 UR  10  397.00  68.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001613904 SNEHASIS  BHOWMICK Male No  71 71 UR  16  396.00  81.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001874763 ABHIGYAN  MANDAL Male No  72  18 72 SC  4  394.00  78.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002004359 SWAGATA  SAHA Female No  73 73 UR  3  391.00  80.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001244904 NATASHA  GHOSH Female No  74  6 74 OBC-B  22  389.00  71.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002032586 MUKTADIR  HAMID Male No  75  5 75 OBC-A  14  388.00  76.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002321443 TANISH  BHATTACHARYA Male No  76  2 76 EWS  1  388.00  70.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000642550 AMIT  DAS Male No  77  19 77 SC  4  387.00  83.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001603231 DEBANGSHU  DAS Male No  78  7 78 OBC-B  9  385.00  85.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000168235 MANOSWINI  PAUL Female No  79 79 UR  6  385.00  71.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000997126 ANIRUDDHA  DAS Male No  80 80 UR  1  384.00  78.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000082781 TAMOGHNA  BISWAS Male No  81  20 81 SC  12  384.00  76.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001766748 RANADIP  MONDAL Male No  82 82 UR  12  383.00  82.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000778548 SAGNIK  BALA Male No  83  21 83 SC  12  383.00  78.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001992533 ARUP  SARKAR Male No  84 84 UR  12  383.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002358368 KANKANA  PAL Female No  85 85 UR  12  382.00  75.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002211023 ADITYA KUMAR SHAW Male No  86 86 UR  12  382.00  74.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001983365 GARIMA  SINGH Female No  87 87 UR  18  380.00  78.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001862527 DIYASHA  DEY Female No  88 88 UR  9  379.00  88.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002437767 KHUSBU  PRASAD Female No  89 89 UR  14  378.00  66.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000447815 OISHI  GHOSH Female No  90 90 UR  12  377.00  90.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001696856 FARIDUL  SARKAR Male No  91  6 91 OBC-A  18  377.00  81.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001578669 AINDRILA  MAJUMDER Female No  92  22 92 SC  2  377.00  74.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001751004 PRAPTI  NATH Female No  93 93 UR  14  377.00  67.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002167405 SHREYASHI  ROY Female No  94  23 94 SC  1  376.00  80.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002089451 SHREEJA  DUTTA Female No  95  8 95 OBC-B  23  376.00  70.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000541683 MEGHA  PRADHAN Female No  96 96 UR  25  373.00  74.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002033302 PRANITA  THAPA Female No  97  9 97 OBC-B  20  373.00  66.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000368328 JAYA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  98 98 UR  2  372.00  76.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000149356 TAPADYUTI  MRIDHA Male No  99  24 99 SC  9  372.00  71.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001054407 SUMAIYA  SULTANA Female No  100 100 UR  6  372.00  70.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002295949 ANUSKA  GHOSH Female No  101  10 101 OBC-B  16  372.00  64.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001608698 ANUSHKA  DEY Female No  102 102 UR  18  371.00  69.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001879271 DIPTADIP  DAS Male No  103 103 UR  4  370.00  73.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001423345 DEBDEEP  MUKHERJEE Male No  104  3 104 EWS  10  370.00  70.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001425823 ANISHA  MONDAL Female No  105  25 105 SC  3  369.00  74.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001080923 RAJ KISHORE CHOUDHURY Male No  106 106 UR  6  369.00  70.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001868618 BANASREE  BISWAS Female No  107 107 UR  4  368.00  70.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000589843 PRAMITA  DUTTA Female No  108  11 108 OBC-B  3  367.00  73.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002165485 PRIYASHIS  DAS Male No  109 109 UR  21  367.00  72.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000120619 NILANJANA  DAS Female No  110 110 UR  3  365.00  71.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001787567 NIKITA  BOSE Female No  111 111 UR  8  365.00  62.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001587426 RANJABOTI  DEBNATH Female No  112 112 UR  6  364.00  65.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002016706 SHURYA SHEKHAR BISWAS Male No  113 113 UR  8  362.00  65.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001312598 ARCHISMITA  KARMAKAR Female No  114 114 UR  1  361.00  65.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000207045 SUSHMITA  SUTRADHAR Female No  115 115 UR  7  361.00  65.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000764718 MANASIJ  BAIDYA Male No  116  26 116 SC  2  360.00  66.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000601787 ARITRO  ROY Male No  117 117 UR  22  359.00  70.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001942264 RUHANI  CHHETRI Female No  118  4 118 EWS  15  358.00  69.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000748135 SANAT  SAHA Male No  119 119 UR  1  356.00  72.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001414543 SAFWAN MUSTAFA 

BISWAS

Male No  120  7 120 OBC-A  25  356.00  69.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001132671 BARNALI  PAL Female No  121 121 UR  5  355.00  83.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000370505 MOUMITA  MAJUMDER Female No  122  27 122 SC  3  355.00  81.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002341983 MD ISRARUL HOQUE Male No  123 123 UR  3  355.00  63.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002354205 SWARNAB  SENGUPTA Male No  124 124 UR  1  354.00  75.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000803961 SAMRIDDHA  SAHA Male No  125  28 125 SC  8  352.00  75.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001342709 MANIDIPA  MANNA Female No  126  12 126 OBC-B  24  351.00  75.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001796706 SNEHASHREE  BANERJEE Female No  127 127 UR  11  351.00  46.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002241395 SOMASHREE  SAREN Female No  128  1 128 ST  23  350.00  67.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000347667 PURBASH  BANERJEE Female No  129 129 UR  2  350.00  57.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001283808 NIKITA  MINJ Female No  130  2 130 ST  15  349.00  64.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000126267 MARSHAL  TUDU Male No  131  3 131 ST  2  347.00  61.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001964963 ARKADIP  JANA Male No  132 132 UR  23  346.00  54.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002414815 BISHWALEKHA  PAUL Female No  133 133 UR  14  345.00  56.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001846932 ISHA  MAITY Female No  134 134 UR  2  344.00  63.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000175053 AYANTIKA  SAHA Female No  135  29 135 SC  2  344.00  60.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002202702 NAIM  SHAIKH Male No  136 136 UR  11  343.00  74.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002088549 SAYONI  DE Female No  137 137 UR  1  341.00  62.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000793793 CHANDRANI  SAHA Female No  138 138 UR  12  339.00  78.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000355747 SAIKAT  DAS Male No  139 139 UR  14  338.00  64.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002304493 NANDINI  BISWAS Female No  140 140 UR  2  338.00  58.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000523650 SUVANKAR  DAS Male No  141  30 141 SC  7  336.00  72.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000313633 DIPTASHA SINHA ROY Female No  142 142 UR  3  336.00  66.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000050250 SHIBAM  MALLICK Male No  143  31 143 SC  1  332.00  64.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000653634 SAYAN  DANA Male No  144 144 UR  10  330.00  61.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002092208 ANKITA  HANSDA Female No  145  4 145 ST  16  330.00  61.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001698555 DIVYANKO BASU 

CHOWDHURY

Male No  146 146 UR  20  330.00  48.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002370763 RAHUL  GHOSH Male No  147 147 UR  5  329.00  60.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002266805 HIMANISH  DUTTA Male No  148 148 UR  1  327.00  59.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001925945 ANUSHREE  DEWASI Female No  149  13 149 OBC-B  13  324.00  66.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002436065 ROSHNI  AGARWAL Female No  150 150 UR  11  324.00  53.00  69.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000496766 AVINABO  DAS Male No  151 151 UR  12  322.00  62.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000843583 SNEHA  LAHA Female No  152  14 152 OBC-B  5  322.00  62.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000219020 ANUSKA  SAHA Female No  153 153 UR  8  321.00  68.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002309270 SAYANI  BISWAS Female No  154 154 UR  3  321.00  54.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002066731 POULAMI  DUTTA Female No  155 155 UR  4  320.00  62.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001933673 TUBA  ARA Female No  156 156 UR  16  320.00  58.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001616054 SNEHESH  SARKAR Male No  157 157 UR  11  320.00  57.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000711214 SWASTIKA  DAS Female No  158  15 158 OBC-B  9  318.00  60.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000737399 SURJADEEP  DUTTA Male No  159 159 UR  2  317.00  60.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000868160 SOHINI  KUNDU Female No  160 160 UR  1  317.00  50.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002383667 MUSKAN  KUMARI Female No  161  8 161 OBC-A  13  314.00  55.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000666587 SANSKRITA  SENGUPTA Female No  162 162 UR  7  313.00  60.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000297581 AMISHA  POKHREL Female No  163 163 UR  11  309.00  54.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000397110 LAKSHA  PRADHAN Female No  164  16 164 OBC-B  19  307.00  62.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001665491 SANAT KUMAR MANDI Male No  165  5 165 ST  11  307.00  60.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001162457 SATHI  KHA Female No  166 166 UR  1  307.00  48.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002329777 KASHIS  KUMARI Female No  167 167 UR  21  303.00  50.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000384276 ANUBHAV  MITRA Male No  168 168 UR  2  301.00  50.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002436709 HUMERA  KHATUN Female No  169 169 UR  12  300.00  58.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001511162 ZARIN FATMA Female No  170 170 UR  16  300.00  53.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002382205 SANGAM  YADAV Female No  171 171 UR  18  299.00  52.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001527163 AMRIT  RAJ Male No  172 172 UR  16  298.00  58.00  69.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001973985 TUSHAR  SARKAR Male No  173 173 UR  15  296.00  57.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001095883 NAAZ  FATEMA Female No  174 174 UR  7  295.00  53.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000529662 SAYAN  ROY Male No  175 175 UR  2  294.00  56.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002273224 PUSPENDU  MISHRI Male No  176  32 176 SC  19  289.00  51.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002431094 JHINUKMALA  MUDI Female No  177 177 UR  6  287.00  51.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000814052 DEVI  CHAKRABORTY Female No  178 178 UR  1  285.00  57.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001302817 SONAM CHODEN BHOTIA Female No  179  6 179 ST  12  285.00  52.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002077753 SWAPNA  BISWAS Female No  180 180 UR  4  267.00  47.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001396153 ARIJIT  MURMU Male No  181  7 181 ST  19  260.00  46.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Anthropology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Anthropology/ Biological 

Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Anthropology/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001968519 CHANDRIMA  GHOSH Female No  6  1 1 OBC-A  16  464.00  92.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001241276 ARISH  AHASAN Male No  13  2 2 OBC-A  9  447.00  93.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002397969 JUIN  MONDAL Female No  40  3 3 OBC-A  3  418.00  86.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002243006 MD  RIAZUDDIN Male No  66  4 4 OBC-A  14  401.00  75.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002032586 MUKTADIR  HAMID Male No  75  5 5 OBC-A  14  388.00  76.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001696856 FARIDUL  SARKAR Male No  91  6 6 OBC-A  18  377.00  81.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001414543 SAFWAN MUSTAFA 

BISWAS

Male No  120  7 7 OBC-A  25  356.00  69.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002383667 MUSKAN  KUMARI Female No  161  8 8 OBC-A  13  314.00  55.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Anthropology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Anthropology/ Biological 

Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Anthropology/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001047397 ANUBRATA  DAS Male No  9  1 1 OBC-B  15  457.00  98.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002138418 SOUHRID  MANDAL Male No  35  2 2 OBC-B  10  420.00  87.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000131406 ASMITA  GHOSH Female No  39  3 3 OBC-B  3  418.00  92.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002278017 ANKITA  PATRA Female No  52  4 4 OBC-B  21  412.00  80.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002435268 SHARMISTHA  PAL Female No  56  5 5 OBC-B  13  408.00  84.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001244904 NATASHA  GHOSH Female No  74  6 6 OBC-B  22  389.00  71.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001603231 DEBANGSHU  DAS Male No  78  7 7 OBC-B  9  385.00  85.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002089451 SHREEJA  DUTTA Female No  95  8 8 OBC-B  23  376.00  70.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002033302 PRANITA  THAPA Female No  97  9 9 OBC-B  20  373.00  66.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002295949 ANUSKA  GHOSH Female No  101  10 10 OBC-B  16  372.00  64.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000589843 PRAMITA  DUTTA Female No  108  11 11 OBC-B  3  367.00  73.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001342709 MANIDIPA  MANNA Female No  126  12 12 OBC-B  24  351.00  75.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001925945 ANUSHREE  DEWASI Female No  149  13 13 OBC-B  13  324.00  66.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000843583 SNEHA  LAHA Female No  152  14 14 OBC-B  5  322.00  62.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Anthropology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Anthropology/ Biological 

Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Anthropology/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000711214 SWASTIKA  DAS Female No  158  15 15 OBC-B  9  318.00  60.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000397110 LAKSHA  PRADHAN Female No  164  16 16 OBC-B  19  307.00  62.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Anthropology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Anthropology/ Biological 

Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Anthropology/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002415530 MANU  BARMAN Male No  5  1 1 SC  3  467.00  98.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002254195 RAJU  PRAMANIK Male No  11  2 2 SC  7  453.00  93.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001008471 PRIYANSHU  DAS Male No  17  3 3 SC  4  438.00  88.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000831586 ABHIJIT  SARKAR Male No  26  4 4 SC  10  427.00  94.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000806854 SNEHASISH  SIKDER Male No  33  5 5 SC  19  421.00  82.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002362160 RANA  BARMAN Male No  38  6 6 SC  3  419.00  78.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002251419 GOURAB  BISWAS Male No  41  7 7 SC  2  418.00  83.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001988830 JOY  ROY Male No  45  8 8 SC  2  414.00  84.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001095479 PAROMITA  SAHA Female No  48  9 9 SC  3  413.00  83.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002054052 BHASKAR  ROY Male No  49  10 10 SC  2  412.00  87.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001416469 DEBADRITA  PODDER Female No  50  11 11 SC  17  412.00  82.00  99.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001256214 SUJAL  MAHATO Male No  51  12 12 SC  9  412.00  82.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000527519 SOHAM  BISWAS Male No  55  13 13 SC  3  408.00  84.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001262395 TANUSHREE  PASWAN Female No  60  14 14 SC  9  405.00  81.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Anthropology/ Biological 

Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Anthropology/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000009610 ISHIKA  SAHA Female No  62  15 15 SC  1  403.00  87.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002199001 SUBHANJANA  MALLICK Female No  63  16 16 SC  19  402.00  74.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002406319 FALGUNI  MANDAL Female No  64  17 17 SC  20  401.00  86.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001874763 ABHIGYAN  MANDAL Male No  72  18 18 SC  4  394.00  78.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000642550 AMIT  DAS Male No  77  19 19 SC  4  387.00  83.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000082781 TAMOGHNA  BISWAS Male No  81  20 20 SC  12  384.00  76.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000778548 SAGNIK  BALA Male No  83  21 21 SC  12  383.00  78.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001578669 AINDRILA  MAJUMDER Female No  92  22 22 SC  2  377.00  74.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002167405 SHREYASHI  ROY Female No  94  23 23 SC  1  376.00  80.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000149356 TAPADYUTI  MRIDHA Male No  99  24 24 SC  9  372.00  71.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001425823 ANISHA  MONDAL Female No  105  25 25 SC  3  369.00  74.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000764718 MANASIJ  BAIDYA Male No  116  26 26 SC  2  360.00  66.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000370505 MOUMITA  MAJUMDER Female No  122  27 27 SC  3  355.00  81.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000803961 SAMRIDDHA  SAHA Male No  125  28 28 SC  8  352.00  75.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Anthropology/ Biological 

Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Anthropology/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000175053 AYANTIKA  SAHA Female No  135  29 29 SC  2  344.00  60.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000523650 SUVANKAR  DAS Male No  141  30 30 SC  7  336.00  72.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000050250 SHIBAM  MALLICK Male No  143  31 31 SC  1  332.00  64.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002273224 PUSPENDU  MISHRI Male No  176  32 32 SC  19  289.00  51.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Anthropology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Anthropology/ Biological 

Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Anthropology/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002241395 SOMASHREE  SAREN Female No  128  1 1 ST  23  350.00  67.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001283808 NIKITA  MINJ Female No  130  2 2 ST  15  349.00  64.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000126267 MARSHAL  TUDU Male No  131  3 3 ST  2  347.00  61.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002092208 ANKITA  HANSDA Female No  145  4 4 ST  16  330.00  61.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001665491 SANAT KUMAR MANDI Male No  165  5 5 ST  11  307.00  60.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001302817 SONAM CHODEN BHOTIA Female No  179  6 6 ST  12  285.00  52.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001396153 ARIJIT  MURMU Male No  181  7 7 ST  19  260.00  46.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Anthropology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Anthropology/ Biological 

Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Anthropology/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002292761 DEVSHUVA  DHUYA Female No  7  1 1 EWS  25  463.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002321443 TANISH  BHATTACHARYA Male No  76  2 2 EWS  1  388.00  70.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001423345 DEBDEEP  MUKHERJEE Male No  104  3 3 EWS  10  370.00  70.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001942264 RUHANI  CHHETRI Female No  118  4 4 EWS  15  358.00  69.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


